Kaushik as Whole-time 
Director of the Company for a further period of three 
years w.e.f. 1st August, 2014 on the following terms 
and conditions as recommended by the remuneration 
Committee of Directors:
Remuneration 
Salary including allowances of Rs. 3,75,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lacs Seventy Five Thousand only) per month 
with an annual total increment of upto Rs. 1,00,000/- per 
month.  (increment as decided by the Chairman of the 
Company)
Ex-gratia       -     As per Company’s rules.
Perquisites
Category ‘A’
Medical Reimbursement & LTC/LTA:
In addition to the aforesaid salary, Shri S.K.